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At a glance:-  

 6,944 patients discharged today; 61,66,620 COVID-19 patients discharged after full recovery 

until today; Recovery rate in the state is 96.82 %  

• 5,560 new cases in the state today 

• 163 COVID-19 deaths reported in the state today. Case fatality rate is the state is 2.1 %.  

• Out of 5,01,16,137 laboratory samples 63,69,002 have been tested positive (12.71 %) for COVID-

19 until today. 

• Currently 4,01,366 people are in home quarantine and 2,676 people are in institutional 

quarantine. 

I. Active cases in the state:-    
As on today, there are 64,570 active cases in the state. Details of district-wise active cases are as follows:    

Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 
patients 

Deaths 
Deaths due 

to other 
causes 

Active cases 

1 Mumbai 738239 715650 15968 2409 4212 

2 Thane 592025 574998 11092 34 5901 

3 Palghar 133835 129915 3220 14 686 

4 Raigad 185702 179549 4266 6 1881 

5 Ratnagiri 73420 69522 2143 4 1751 

6 Sindhudurg 49379 46665 1259 15 1440 

7 Pune 1099851 1066447 18679 306 14419 

8 Satara 226151 214414 5471 27 6239 

9 Sangli 192215 180025 5217 9 6964 

10 Kolhapur 199490 189411 5647 5 4427 

11 Solapur 194066 183777 4986 96 5207 

12 Nashik 403658 394257 8561 1 839 

13 Ahmednagar 294758 283222 6304 1 5231 



Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 
patients 

Deaths 
Deaths due 

to other 
causes 

Active cases 

14 Jalgaon 139800 136786 2662 32 320 

15 Nandurbar 39968 39013 948 3 4 

16 Dhule 46270 45606 652 12 0 

17 Aurangabad 154499 149600 4198 14 687 

18 Jalna 60314 58939 1199 1 175 

19 Beed 99459 95137 2637 7 1678 

20 Latur 91166 88255 2406 6 499 

21 Parbhani 52279 50793 1220 18 248 

22 Hingoli 18419 17842 498 1 78 

23 Nanded 90649 87925 2661 6 57 

24 Osmanabad 64970 62021 1833 111 1005 

25 Amaravati 96012 94297 1637 2 76 

26 Akola 58638 57176 1420 4 38 

27 Washim 41623 40983 617 3 20 

28 Buldhana 84828 83980 765 6 77 

29 Yavatmal 76220 74421 1782 4 13 

30 Nagpur 493063 483591 9137 71 264 

31 Wardha 58342 56962 1204 165 11 

32 Bhandara 60038 58915 1113 10 0 

33 Gondia 40534 39957 568 7 2 

34 Chandrapur 88688 87003 1606 4 75 

35 Gadchiroli 30288 29566 672 32 18 

 

Other 

states/country 146 0 116 2 28 

 
Total 6369002 6166620 134364 3448 64570 

 (Note: Information of recovered patients is taken from the COVID-19 portal. The same information is being 
updated at the district level.) 

 

 



II.  Cases:-   

5,560 new Covid-19 cases were reported in the state today. The state tally of COVID-19 positive patients 
is now 63,69,002 District-wise details of cases and deaths until today are as follows:-  

Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

1 MCGM 285 738239 9 15968 

2 Thane 60 99301 0 2133 

3 TMC 56 139164 1 2072 

4 Navi Mumbai 54 115881 2 1912 

5 KDMC 59 147904 5 2698 

6 Ulhasnagar MC 8 21375 0 623 

7 Bhivandi Nijampur MC 0 11099 0 478 

8 Mira Bhayandar MC 26 57301 1 1176 

9 Palghar 22 55332 0 1219 

10 Vasai Virar MC 30 78503 3 2001 

11 Raigad 139 112759 2 2958 

12 Panvel MC 52 72943 2 1308 

 
Mumbai circle total 791 1649801 25 34546 

13 Nashik 58 158956 5 3642 

14 Nashik MC 43 234612 0 4584 

15 Malegaon MC 1 10090 0 335 

16 Ahamadnagar 811 228513 18 4730 

17 Ahamadnagar MC 23 66245 1 1574 

18 Dhule 0 26255 0 358 

19 Dhule MC 0 20015 0 294 

20 Jalgaon 2 106945 0 2016 

21 Jalgaon MC 5 32855 0 646 

22 Nandurbar 0 39968 0 948 

 
Nashik Circle total 943 924454 24 19127 

23 Pune 667 334363 7 6343 

24 PMC 283 506345 2 8912 

25 PCMC 196 259143 0 3424 

26 Solapur 596 161181 30 3538 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

27 Solapur MC 6 32885 2 1448 

28 Satara 594 226151 28 5471 

 
Pune circle total 2342 1520068 69 29136 

29 Kolhapur 273 149886 9 4386 

30 Kolhapur MC 64 49604 6 1261 

31 Sangli 474 149559 10 3925 

32 Sangli MC 94 42656 2 1292 

33 Sindhudurg 83 49379 5 1259 

34 Ratnagiri 155 73420 3 2143 

 
Kolhapur circle total 1143 514504 35 14266 

35 Aurangabad 9 61221 0 1877 

36 Aurangabad MC 14 93278 1 2321 

37 Jalna 16 60314 0 1199 

38 Hingoli 1 18419 0 498 

39 Parbhani 2 34062 0 781 

40 Parbhani MC 0 18217 0 439 

 
Aurangabad circle total 42 285511 1 7115 

41 Latur 22 67877 0 1770 

42 Latur MC 13 23289 0 636 

43 Osmanabad 101 64970 2 1833 

44 Beed 113 99459 4 2637 

45 Nanded 3 46552 1 1627 

46 Nanded MC 3 44097 0 1034 

 
Latur circle total 255 346244 7 9537 

47 Akola 0 25471 0 654 

48 Akola MC 4 33167 0 766 

49 Amarawati 0 52355 1 1030 

50 Amarawati MC 4 43657 0 607 

51 Yawatmal 3 76220 0 1782 

52 Buldhana 18 84828 1 765 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

53 Washim 2 41623 0 617 

 
Akola Circle total 31 357321 2 6221 

54 Nagpur 0 129465 0 3079 

55 Nagpur MC 5 363598 0 6058 

56 Wardha 0 58342 0 1204 

57 Bhandara 1 60038 0 1113 

58 Gondia 0 40534 0 568 

59 Chandrapur 1 59184 0 1118 

60 Chandrapur MC 1 29504 0 488 

61 Gadchiroli 5 30288 0 672 

 
Nagpur Circle total 13 770953 0 14300 

 
Other states/Countries 

 

146 0 116 

 Grand total 5560 6369002 163 134364 

 

 (This report is prepared based on, figures provided by the authorized laboratories on Central 
Government’s COVID-19 Portal. Because the laboratory report scrutiny and the availability of figures 
accordingly is an on-going process, state cumulative numbers are subject to change.)

 
THIS REPORT IS PREPARED AS PER THE DATA AVAILABLE ON 11th August 2021 

State Corona Control Room: 020-2612 7394; 

Toll-free helpline: 104

 
 


